

Morecambe Offshore Windfarm: Generation Assets

Examination Documents

Volume 9

Declaration of use of Artificial Intelligence

PINS Document Reference: 9.19

Rev 01





Document History

Doc No	MOR001-FLO-CON-ENV-NOT-0009	Rev	01
Alt Doc No	n/a		
Document Status	Approved for Use	Doc Date	26 November 2024
PINS Doc Ref	9.19	APFP Ref	n/a

Rev	Date	Doc Status	Originator	Reviewer	Approver	Modifications
01	26 November 2024	Approved for Use	CMS	Morecambe Offshore Windfarm Ltd	Morecambe Offshore Windfarm Ltd	n/a



Contents

1	Introduction	. 6
2	Declaration	. 6



Glossary of Acronyms

Al	Artificial Intelligence
ExA	Examining Authority

Glossary of Terminology

Applicant	Morecambe Offshore Windfarm Ltd
-----------	---------------------------------



The future of renewable energy

A leading developer in Offshore Wind Projects



1 Introduction

- 1. As requested by the Examining Authority (ExA) in its Rule 6 letter dated 23 September 2024 (PD-007), this document presents the Applicant's declaration on the use of Artificial Intelligence (AI).
- 2. The Planning Inspectorate issued guidance on 6 September 2024 regarding the use of AI as part of any examination¹. As this guidance was published after the Application was accepted for Examination, the ExA requested that all parties provide a declaration on the use of any AI in information submitted to date in respect of the Application.

2 Declaration

- 3. The Applicant confirms that AI was used for one application document, as follows:
 - Volume 5 Chapter 11 Marine Mammals (APP-048)
- 4. Al (specifically Microsoft 365's Copilot tool) was used by the chapter author, for whom English is not their first language, to revise and reword text drafted by the author for clarity. Al was not used to create any content. Copilot is a generative artificial intelligence chatbot tool developed by Microsoft.
- 5. As this document was subsequently reviewed, revised and finalised by the Applicant's wider team prior to submission, the Applicant is unable to definitively label where AI was used within the document.
- 6. The Applicant confirms that AI was not used to create or alter any images or plans within the document.
- The Applicant cannot confirm the precise date on which AI was used other than that it was before 30 May 2024.
- 8. The Applicant confirms that AI was not used in the preparation of any other submissions to date.
- 9. The Applicant declares that it is responsible for the factual accuracy of the document and that its use of Al was responsible and lawful.
- 10. The Applicant confirms that no personal information was disclosed, shared, or used within this document. The use of any data in this document complies with copyright legislation.

_

¹ Planning Inspectorate, Guidance on use of artificial intelligence (AI) as part of any appeal, application or examination being dealt with by the Planning Inspectorate, 6 September 2024.